
Rg. Name Elo FED Pts M.B BUC Vit Sum KElo+/-

1 Manuel Vaz Vieira 2745 POR 5 14 16 5 7932 25 10 9,725 + 20 = 29,725 p

2 Nuno Vieira 2162 POR 4 15 17,5 4 9071 25 29 7,78 + 19 = 26,78

3 Tiago Manuel 2707 POR 4 14,5 16,5 4 7615 25 -15 7,78 + 18 = 25,78

4 Perfeito Aguiar 1941 POR 4 11,5 13 3 6946 25 2 7,78 + 17 = 24,78

5 Fernando Bernardo 1440 POR 4 11 12,5 3 7017 25 53 7,78 + 16 = 23,78

6 Manuel Cunha 1754 POR 4 10,5 11,5 4 6963 25 25 7,78 + 15 = 22,78

7 Medalha da Silva 1928 POR 3,5 13,5 16 3 7701 25 2 6,807 + 14 = 20,807

8 Vitor Nédio 1983 POR 3,5 13,5 15,5 3 7652 25 -4 6,807 + 13 = 19,807

9 Manuel Custódio 1753 POR 3,5 13,5 14,5 2 7701 25 34 6,807 + 12 = 18,807

10 Delfim Alves 1770 POR 3,5 13 14,5 3 7467 25 15 6,807 + 11 = 17,807

11 Fernando Gonçalves 2166 POR 3,5 13 14,5 2 7082 25 -27 6,807 + 10 = 16,807

12 Manuel Cardoso 2017 POR 3 15 17,5 3 7960 25 -13 5,835 + 9 = 14,835

13 Sérgio Bonifácio 1888 POR 3 14 15,5 3 6875 25 -16 5,835 + 8 = 13,835

14 Joaquim Silva (Pardal) 1828 POR 3 14 15,5 2 7019 25 -5 5,835 + 7 = 12,835

15 Fernando Beça 1556 POR 3 12,5 14 2 6949 25 23 5,835 + 6 = 18,835

16 Pedro Monteiro 1771 POR 3 12,5 13,5 3 7765 25 5 5,835 + 5 = 17,835

17 Arlindo Roda 1731 POR 3 11,5 13,5 3 6833 25 2 5,835 + 4 = 16,835

18 João Sepanas 1685 POR 3 11,5 13,5 3 6244 25 -3 5,835 + 3 = 15,835

19 Luís Carvalho 2008 POR 3 11,5 13 2 5908 25 -39 5,835 + 2 = 14,835

20 António Russo 1690 POR 3 10,5 12 3 6356 25 -3 5,835 + 1 = 13,835

21 José Barreira 1583 POR 3 9,5 10,5 3 5611 25 -4 5,835 + 1 = 13,835

22 Santos Deodato 1666 POR 2,5 13,5 14 2 7376 25 11 4,862 + 1 = 5,862

23 José Dias Pereira 1699 POR 2,5 11,5 13,5 2 6541 25 -6 4,862 + 1 = 5,862

24 José Conceição 1127 POR 2,5 10,5 12 2 5921 25 14 4,862 + 1 = 5,862

25 José Esteves 1030 POR 2,5 10,5 12 2 5796 25 26 4,862 + 1 = 5,862

26 Julião Camacho 1213 POR 2,5 9,5 11 2 5117 25 -16 4,862 + 1 = 5,862

27 Deodato Eduardo 1228 POR 2,5 9,5 10 2 5018 25 -24 4,862 + 1 = 5,862

28 Luís Severo 1472 POR 2,5 8,5 10 2 5246 25 -25 4,862 + 1 = 5,862

29 José Salgueiro 1458 POR 2,5 8,5 9,5 2 4864 25 -32 4,862 + 1 = 5,862

30 Eurico Batista 904 POR 2,5 8 9 2 5171 25 37 4,862 + 1 = 5,862

31 José Santos 1293 POR 2 13,5 15 1 7309 25 9 3,89

32 Amadeu Gaio 1299 POR 2 13 14 2 7272 25 0 3,89

33 Diamantino Gomes 926 POR 2 12 14,5 2 6642 25 38 3,89

34 Adelino Rosário 1206 POR 2 11,5 13 2 6277 25 0 3,89

35 Armindo Gaspar 912 POR 2 11 13,5 2 6762 25 38 3,89

36 Leonel Alexandre 878 POR 2 8,5 9 2 4972 25 15 3,89

37 Fortunato Medronheira 1213 POR 1,5 12 13 1 6260 25 -11 2,917

38 António Guerreiro 1257 POR 1,5 11 12 1 6124 25 -23 2,917

39 António Cristeta 1158 POR 1,5 11 11,5 1 6101 25 -7 2,917

40 General Alfredo 1026 POR 1,5 10 11 1 5494 25 -6 2,917

41 Joaquim Pereira (Setúbal) 850 POR 1,5 9 10 1 5045 25 11 2,917

42 Ezequiel Cova 836 POR 1,5 8 9 1 5095 25 20 2,917

43 Jorge Rocha (Setúbal) 1040 POR 1 11 12 1 5716 25 -17 1,945

44 Aurélio Ramusga 1004 POR 1 9 10 0 4750 25 -34 1,945

45 Manuel José 868 POR 1 8,5 9,5 1 5176 25 -21 1,945

46 Jaime Silva 835 POR 1 7 8 0 4380 25 -13 1,945

Nível - Taxa de Indexação - 1,945
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional

XXI Open de Damas Clássicas da Cidade de Setúbal



1 Vai Avante - S. P. Cova 14,5 49 54,5

1 Perfeito Aguiar 4 11,5 13

2 Manuel Cunha 4 10,5 11,5

3 Fernando Gonçalves 3,5 13 14,5

4 Sérgio Bonifácio 3 14 15,5

2 São João da Madeira 13,5 56,5 49

1 Tiago Manuel 4 14,5 16,5

2 Delfim Alves 3,5 13 14,5

3 Manuel Cardoso 3 15 17,5

4 Joaquim Silva (Pardal) 3 14 15,5

3 Capricho Setubalense 13 48,5 57

1 Medalha da Silva 3,5 13,5 16

2 Vitor Nédio 3,5 13,5 15,5

3 Arlindo Roda 3 11,5 13,5

4 António Russo 3 10,5 12

4 União Banheirense 12,5 44,5 50

1 Fernando Bernardo 4 11 12,5

2 Manuel Custódio 3,5 13,5 14,5

3 José Conceição 2,5 10,5 12

4 Julião Camacho 2,5 9,5 11

5 Ramiro José 11,5 52 59

1 Nuno Vieira 4 15 17,5

2 Luís Carvalho 3 11,5 13

3 Santos Deodato 2,5 13,5 14

4 Diamantino Gomes 2 12 14,5

6 Amarelos - Setúbal 9,5 40 45

1 José Esteves 2,5 10,5 12

2 Deodato Eduardo 2,5 9,5 10

3 Luís Severo 2,5 8,5 10

4 Adelino Rosário 2 11,5 13

7 Montemor Carlista 8,5 43 47,5

1 Sepanas João 3 11,5 13,5

2 Salgueiro José 2,5 8,5 9,5

3 Fortunato Medronheira 1,5 12 13

4 António Cristeta 1,5 11 11,5

8 Amarelos B - Setúbal 6 31,5 35,5

1 Eurico Batista 2,5 8 9

2 Ezequiel Cova 1,5 8 9

3 Manuel José 1 8,5 9,5

4 Jaime Silva 1 7 8

9 União Setubalense 5 41 45

1 António Guerreiro 1,5 11 12

2 General Alfredo 1,5 10 11

3 Joaquim Pereira (Setúbal) 1 9 10

4 Jorge Rocha (Setúbal) 1 11 12

10 Pé de Galo - Lagos 4 38,5 43,5

1 Armindo Gaspar 2 11 13,5

2 Leonel Alexandre 2 8,5 9

3 Rui Penteado 0 9 10

4 Rui Sousa 0 10 11

26,257 + 5 = 31,257

25,285 + 4 = 29,285

24,31 + 3 = 27,31

Classificação por Equipas
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional

28,202 + 6 = 34,202 p

22,367 + 2 = 24,367

18,477 + 1 = 19,477

16,532

11,67

9,725

7,78


